WBSEDCL FOR TWO (02) YEAR FROM APRIL, 2026 TO MARCH, 2028 with a provision for 
further extension of one year based on satisfactory performance and as per agreed 
rates" 

Administrative Building 
Dovan, P.O: Lodhomahat 
Darjeeling, PIN-734 201 

Estimated Amount: Rs. 63,91,693.00/- (Rupees sixty three lakh ninety one thousand 
six hundred ninety three only), without GST 

Date: 13/01/2026 

3. Earnest Money: Rs. 1,59,792.00/- (Rupees one lakh fifty nine thousand seven hundred 
ninety two only) 

a. The bidder should have a registered office anywhere in India. 

4. Eligibility Criteria: The Bidder must possess minimum eligibility criteria as mentioned 
below: 

b. The bidder(s) should satisfy the following minimum eligibility criteria as under: